
<Se.mi-(2onJ[\j,ctoi ZPioduati,

20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081

U.S.A.
Silicon
Transistors

•2N3395&7J
electrical characteristics: (25°C)iunieH0<hcrwisc

DC Characteristics Sym,

Collector an off current (VCH =25V, I, =0)
Emitter cuto f f current (V£ B =5V, lc =0)
Forward current transfer ratio (Vct =4,5V,

lc =«2 ma) 2N3395
2N3396
2N3397
2N339H

Groundccl-hnsc, open circuit
output (VCE =IOV) Collector
Capacitance
(Iu=0, f=l me)

I,

TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212)227-6005

FAX: (973) 376-8960

Minv

150
90
55
55

4.5

Max.

O. I
0,1

500
500
500
800

10

•yniti

un
ua

absolute maximum ratings; (25°C)
Voltages

Collector to Emitter
hmiiUT 10 Base

Colleetor-io Base

Current

Collector (Steady State)*

Dissipation

Total Power (Free air at 25°C)**

Total Power (Free air at 55°C)**

Tgmperalure

Storage
Operating
Lead Temperature, 1/16" ± 1/32"

from case for 10 seconds max.

» i no
v• cno

'c

25
5

25

100

360
250

V
V
V

ma

mw
niw

-55°C to + I50"C
•fl258C

•f260'C

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameters limits and package dimensions without
notice information rumished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to
press. However NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. N J
Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.


