20 STERN AVE. SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081 U.S.A.	Silicon Transistors			TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922 (212) 227-6005 FAX: (973) 376-8960	
I					
-	2N3395,6,7,	8			
electrical characteristi	cs: (25°C) (unit	ess otherwise specifi	ed)		
DC Characteristics		Sym.	Min	Max.	Units
Collector cutoff current ($V_{CB} = 25V$, $I_{+} = 0$) Emitter cutoff current ($V_{EB} = 5V$, $I_{C} = 0$) Forward current transfer ratio ($V_{CE} = 4.5V$,		Т _{сво} Г _{ево} Б		0.1 0.1	ua ua
$I_{\rm C}=2$ ma)	2N3395 2N3396 2N3397 2N3398	հ _{թե}	150 90 55 55	500 500 500 800	
Grounded-base, open circuit output ($V_{CE} = 10V$) Collector Capacitance ($I_E = 0$, f=1 mc)		C us	4.5	10	þſ
absolute maxi Voltages	mum ratings:	(25°C) (unit	ess oth <mark>erwise speel</mark>	fied)	
Collector to Emitter Emitter to Base Collector-to Base		V _{CEO} V _{EBO} V _{CBO}	25 5 25	V V	
Current					
Collector (Steady State)*		I _C	100	กาล	
Dissipation					
Total Power (Free air at 25°C)** Total Power (Free air at 55°C)**		P P	360 250	ทพ กาพ	
lemperature					
Storage Operating Lead Temperature, 1/16'' ± 1/32'' from case for 10 seconds max.		T _{NIG} T _J T _L	-55°C to +150°C +125°C +260°C		



NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameters limits and package dimensions without notice information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.